affected significantly by movements in the US$/£ exchange rates. As a result of the parent entity whose functional currency is in
Australian Dollars, the Company’s statement of financial performance can be affected significantly by movements in the US$/A$
exchange rates.

At reporting date, the Consolidated Entity had the following exposure to United States Dollars and Great British Pounds that is not
designated in cash flow hedges:

2015
US$

Restated
2014
US$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents – US$ (Parent entity) 502  4,836
Cash and cash equivalents – £ (subsidiaries) 30,015  477,903
Loan receivable – US$ (Parent entity) – –

76 African Petroleum Corporation Ltd
Annual Report and Accounts 2015

23. Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities continued
Foreign currency risk continued
The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at reporting date.

At reporting date, had the exchange rates moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit
and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

Post tax profit
higher / (lower)

Other comprehensive income
higher / (lower)

2015
US$

2014
US$

2015
US$

2014
US$

Consolidated Entity
US$ to A$ + 10% (2014: 10%)  50  484 – –
US$ to A$ – 10% (2014: 10%)  (50)  (484) – –
US$ to £ + 10% (2014: 10%) 3,002 47,790 – –
US$ to £ – 10% (2014: 10%) (3,002) (47,790) – –

A sensitivity analysis of 10% has been used as this is considered reasonable given the anticipated fluctuations in the exchange rates.
The same analysis has been used for 2014.

Foreign currency risk on options
The Company is exposed to currency risk on the grant of options that are denominated in a currency other than the respective functional
currencies of the entities making up the Consolidated Entity.

At reporting date, had the NOK/AUD exchange rate moved by 10%, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit would have
been affected by approximately $58,000.

Equity price risk